Summary of Communications Gobbler 5 B2IL State Com No. 1H

Western Oil Producers, Inc.

1

- 1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 7-30-2015.
- 2) Received green card signed by Fred Schwiening.
- 3) Received phone call from Jay Reynolds with Western Oil Producers, Inc. saying they did not wish to participate in the well and to force pool the interest.

Estate of Larry Arnold

- 1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 7-30-2015.
- 2) Received green card signed by Lonnie Arnold.

Sandra S. Atkins

- 1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 7-302015.
- 2) Have not received a green card back yet or a returned package. However, I know this is a correct address from previous correspondence.

Vicki Evertson

- 1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 7-30-2015.
- 2) Received green card signed by ???.

Robert Michael Evertson

- 1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 7-30-2015.
- 2) Received green card signed by Mike Evertson.
- 3) Received call from Robert Evertson 9-10-2015 to discuss the property.

Emma Lou Evertson

- 1) Mailed well proposal letter with AFE via certified mail dated 7-30-2015.
- 2) Received green card signed by Emma Evertson.

Oil Conservation Division Case No. _____ Exhibit No. ____



Date: August 4, 2015

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 4, 2015 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945010303718. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on August 3, 2015 at 10:58 am in MIDLAND, TX 79702. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Fred Schwienin Fund Salur enj

Address of Recipient :

(2 Box 2800

multine, TY 79707

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

> K. Jay Reynolds Western Oil Producers, Inc. PO Box 2800 Midland, TX 79702 Reference #: Gobbler 5 B2IL 1H cm

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> (432) 682-3715 FAX (432) 685-4170

July 30, 2015

<u>Via Certified Mail</u>

Western Oil Producers, Inc. P.O. Box 2800 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. K. Jay Reynolds

Re: Gobbler "5" B2IL State Com No. 1H 1750' FSL & 300' FEL (SL) 1750' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) Section 5, T19S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

N. 4 4

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 7,830 feet subsurface to evaluate the Second Bone Spring Sand in the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 12,400 feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 5 will be dedicated to the well as the oil proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated July 27, 2015 for the captioned proposed well. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. I will forward you a Joint Operating Agreement if you decide to participate.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at <u>cmitchell@mewbourne.com</u> or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

(ny mitchell Corey Mitchell

Landman



Date: August 7, 2015

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 7, 2015 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945010304241. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on August 6, 2015 at 10:26 am in MIDLAND, TX 79705. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

J.n. Amale LONNIE ARNOLD

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

> Lonnie Amold Estate of Larry Arnold 1112 TELLURIDE CT MIDLAND, TX 79705 Reference #: Gobbler 5 B2IL 1H cm

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> (432) 682-3715 FAX (432) 685-4170

July 30, 2015

Via Certified Mail

Estate of Larry Arnold c/o Lonnie Arnold 1112 Telluride Ct. Midland, Texas 79705-1906

Re: Gobbler "5" B2IL State Com No. 1H 1750' FSL & 300' FEL (SL) 1750' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) Section 5, T19S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 7,830 feet subsurface to evaluate the Second Bone Spring Sand in the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 12,400 feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 5 will be dedicated to the well as the oil proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated July 27, 2015 for the captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. I will forward you a Joint Operating Agreement if you decide to participate.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at <u>cmitchell@mewbourne.com</u> or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Coney mitchell

Mewbourne Oil Company

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> (432) 682-3715 FAX (432) 685-4170

July 30, 2015

Via Certified Mail

Sandra S. Atkins 1205 Creekwood Drive Garland, Texas 75044

Re: Gobbler "5" B2IL State Com No. 1H 1750' FSL & 300' FEL (SL) 1750' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) Section 5, T19S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Atkins:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 7,830 feet subsurface to evaluate the Second Bone Spring Sand in the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 12,400 feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 5 will be dedicated to the well as the oil proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated July 27, 2015 for the captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. I will forward you a Joint Operating Agreement if you decide to participate.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at <u>cmitchell@mewbourne.com</u> or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Coney mitchell



Date: August 3, 2015

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 3, 2015 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945010304418. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on August 1, 2015 at 2:36 pm in DALLAS, TX 75229. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

1-212 101

Signature of Recipient :	K Att		
	Printed Nome		187
Address of Recipient :			
	Delivery Address	4323 Southclast	e e

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely, **United States Postal Service**

> Vicki Evertson 4323 Southcrest Rd Dallas, TX 75229 Reference #: Gobbler 5 B2IL 1H cm

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> (432) 682-3715 FAX (432) 685-4170

July 30, 2015

Via Certified Mail

Vicki Evertson 4323 Southcrest Road Dallas, Texas 75229

Re: Gobbler "5" B2IL State Com No. 1H 1750' FSL & 300' FEL (SL) 1750' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) Section 5, T19S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Evertson:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 7,830 feet subsurface to evaluate the Second Bone Spring Sand in the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 12,400 feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 5 will be dedicated to the well as the oil proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated July 27, 2015 for the captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. I will forward you a Joint Operating Agreement if you decide to participate.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at <u>cmitchell@mewbourne.com</u> or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

(ney mitchell



Date: August 5, 2015

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 5, 2015 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414810699945010305408. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on August 4, 2015 at 3:29 pm in MCKINNEY, TX 75070. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Signature X	Mike	Enter
Printed Name	MIKE	EVENTSON

Address of Recipient :

Wertwood 9 Addres

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

> Robert Michael Evertson 109 WESTWOOD CIR MCKINNEY, TX 75070 Reference #: Gobbler 5 B2IL 1H cm

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> (432) 682-3715 FAX (432) 685-4170

July 30, 2015

Via Certified Mail

Robert Michael Evertson 109 Westwood Circle McKinney, Texas 75070

Re: Gobbler "5" B2IL State Com No. 1H 1750' FSL & 300' FEL (SL) 1750' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) Section 5, T19S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Evertson:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 7,830 feet subsurface to evaluate the Second Bone Spring Sand in the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 12,400 feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 5 will be dedicated to the well as the oil proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated July 27, 2015 for the captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. I will forward you a Joint Operating Agreement if you decide to participate.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at <u>cmitchell@mewbourne.com</u> or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Cney mitchell



Date: August 5, 2015

Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your August 5, 2015 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail[™]/RRE item number 9414810699945010304319. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on August 4, 2015 at 1:50 pm in POMPANO BEACH, FL 33073. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Fin lafe chyca

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

> Emma Lou Everston 4100 Vinkemulder Rd Coconut Creek, FL 33073 Reference #: Gobbler 5 B2IL 1H cm

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

> (432) 682-3715 FAX (432) 685-4170

July 30, 2015

Via Certified Mail

Emma Lou Evertson 4100 Vinkemulder Road Coconut Creek, Florida 33073

Re: Gobbler "5" B2IL State Com No. 1H 1750' FSL & 300' FEL (SL) 1750' FSL & 330' FWL (BHL) Section 5, T19S, R29E Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Evertson:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") as Operator hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced surface location (SL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 7,830 feet subsurface to evaluate the Second Bone Spring Sand in the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 12,400 feet. The N/2S/2 of the captioned Section 5 will be dedicated to the well as the oil proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated July 27, 2015 for the captioned proposed well. In the event you elect to participate in the proposed well, please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me within thirty (30) days. I will forward you a Joint Operating Agreement if you decide to participate.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at <u>cmitchell@mewbourne.com</u> or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

(ney mitchell